## Calendar of Klaas Knot

President of De Nederlandsche Bank N.V. Member of the ECB's Governing Council



## December 2023

Friday, 1 December 2023	Meeting of the Financial Stability Committee (FSC)	Amsterdam
Saturday, 2 to Monday, 4 December 2023	Various meetings and engagements during COP28 Finance Day:  International Regulators breakfast of the Dubai Financial Services Authority (DFSA)  London Stock Exchange Group  Co-host of the GFANZ/FSB/NGFS Roundtable on Transition Plans  IFRS  MSCI  UNFCC  GFANZ/COP28 Presidency public-private roundtable: Unlocking Transition Finance  Conversation NGFS event: From micro to macro: lessons learned by central banks from reconsidering the net zero transition as a macroeconomic and macrofinancial development  ICI Global  Commissioner of the Spanish Financial Markets Authority/Chair of the EU Platform on Sustainable Finance  Official Finance Day panel on Accelerating Action: Private Sector Accountability & Regulation for Net-Zero Transition	Dubai
Tuesday, 5 December 2023	Consultation with the CEOs of the major Dutch banks	Amsterdam
Wednesday, 6 December 2023	ECB audit committee – teleconference	
Friday, 8 December 2023	Meeting with the German ambassador on general economic developments	Amsterdam
Monday, 11 December 2023	Meeting with University of Groningen – teleconference	
Tuesday, 12 December 2023	Meeting with a supervised institution – teleconference  European Affairs Council (REA)	The Hague
Wednesday, 13 and Thursday, 14 December 2023	Meeting of the ECB's Governing Council  ECB Governing Council seminar	Frankfurt
Friday, 15 December 2023	Meeting with media	Amsterdam

	Meeting with the University of Amsterdam on general economic developments  Meeting with VU Amsterdam on general economic developments  Meeting with Utrecht University on general economic developments	Amsterdam Amsterdam Amsterdam
Tuesday, 19 December 2023	Meeting with media  Meeting with G7 finance ministers and central bank governors in capacity of FSB Chair – teleconference	Amsterdam
Wednesday, 20 December 2023	Meeting with the European Securities and Markets Authority (ESMA)	Amsterdam